STATE OF ILLINOIS )
COUNTY OF McHENRY )

THE McHENRY PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT BOARD OF LIBRARY TRUSTEES
ORDINANCE No. 2024/25 -08
Calendar of Regular Meetings For the Board of Library Trustees For Rscal Year 2025/26

WHEREAS, the Public Library District Act, 75 ILCS 16/30-50 requires all public library districts
to specify the time, place, and date that the Board of Library Trustees shall meet for regular
meetings each fiscal year;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Library Trustees of the McHenry Public
Library District, McHenry, lliinois, as follows:

Section 1: Regular meetings of the Board of Library Trustees shall be typically
held at the McHenry Public Library, 809 Front Street, McHenry, lllinois, at 7 p.m. on the third
Tuesday of each month,

Section 2: Regular meetings of the Board of Library Trustees shall be held on the
following dates:

Tuesday, July 15, 2025 Tuesday, January 20, 2026
Tuesday, August 19, 2025 Tuesday, February 17, 2026
Tuesday, September 16, 2025 Tuesday, March 24, 2026*
Tuesday, October 21, 2025 Tuesday, April 21, 2026
Tuesday, November 18, 2025 Tuesday, May 19, 2026
Tuesday, December 16, 2025 Tuesday, June 16, 2026

*Denotes a change in the typical regular meeting schedule due to the Library being a polling place
for the Primary Election held on March 17, 2026.
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